
  

AGENDA 
STAMFORD PLANNING BOARD 

REGULAR MEETING - 4TH FLOOR CAFETERIA 
GOVERNMENT CENTER 

888 WASHINGTON BLVD., STAMFORD, CT 
TUESDAY, JANUARY 5, 2016 

6:30 PM 
 
 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS REFERRALS: 
1. ZBA APPLICATION #002-16 - 1620 NEWFIELD AVENUE - Variance of Section 6D-

Maximum Building Height and Table III, Appendix B:  Applicant wants to construct an 
accessory building to be used as a tennis facility.  The variance is requested in order to allow the 
applicant to construct the building at a height of 45 ft. in lieu of 15 ft. required. 
 

2. ZBA APPLICATION #003-16 - 106 CARTER DRIVE - Applicant wants to restore a sea cottage 
built in 1900 which was damaged in Hurricane Sandy.  Applicant would like to raise it above the 
base flood elevation and make it compliant with local and FEMA Regulations.  Doing so requires 
the cottage be moved 3 ft. to the north, but will not be enlarged.  As a result of these requirements, 
variances of the rear and side yard setbacks are required as well as a variance of the height and 
continued use of the accessory structure. Applicant is requesting variances of the following 
sections of the Stamford Zoning Regulations: 

 
a. Section 4.AA.2 and Table II, Appendix B: to permit the cottage to be 4.5 ft. from the side yard 

setback in lieu of the 10 ft. required (same as existing); 
 
b. Section 4.AA.2 and Table III, Appendix B: to permit the cottage (structure) to be 26 ft. from the 

rear yard setback in lieu of the 30 ft. required; 
 
c. Section 4.AA.2 and Table III, Appendix B:  To permit the existing rear deck and stairs to be 20 

ft. from the rear yard setback in lieu of the 30 ft. required (same as existing); 
 
d. Section 6D (Accessory Buildings) and Section 10 (Non-Conforming Uses): To permit an 

existing two-story legal, non-confirming accessory structure (presently 18’10” high) housing a 
two-story dwelling unit to be raised up above the base flood elevation to a height of 27 ft. 9 in. in 
lieu of the 15 ft. permitted; 

 
e. Section 6A (Accessory Buildings):  To permit the continued existence of a legal, non-

conforming accessory structure in a read yard which is less than 5 ft. from the side lot line; and 
 
f. Section 6A (Accessory Buildings):  To permit the continued existence of a legal, non-

conforming accessory structure in a side yard which is less than 10 ft. from the side lot line. 
 
3. ZBA APPLICATION #004-16 - 179 PALMER AVENUE - Variance of Section 2(A) and 

Section 7(I):  Applicant would like to prevent the merger of a non-confirming lot under single 
ownership thereby leaving a single building lot in the R-6 Zone. 

 
4. ZBA APPLICATION #059 15 - 724 PACIFIC STREET & 5 WOODLAND PLACE - Variance 

of Table III Appendix B (Schedule of Requirements for area, height and bulk of buildings): 
Applicant is requesting the following two changes; (1) Building Area - 30% allowed; 44.49% 
existing; 39.92% proposed; and (2) Front Yard (Side Street) - 15 ft. allowed; 8.8 ft. existing; 8.8 ft. 
proposed.   

 



  

DISCUSSION: 
Capital Budget FY 2015/2016 
 
PLANNING BOARD MEETING MINUTES: 
Meeting of 12/15/15 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
Next regularly scheduled Planning Board meetings are: 

1/12/16 

1/19/16 


